

Date : 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2024

To,  
Manager - Listing Compliance  
National Stock Exchange of India  
Limited  
'Exchange Plaza'. C-1, Block G,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai - 400 051  
Symbol: LANCORHOL

To,  
Corporate Relationship Department,  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 532370.  
Scrip Code : 509048

Dear Sirs,

**Sub : Newspaper Advertisement for Audited Financial Results of the Company both Standalone and Consolidated for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024**

In compliance with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclosed herewith the copies of the Newspaper Advertisement for Audited Financial Results of the Company both Standalone and Consolidated for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 published in Trinity Mirror (English) and Makkal Kural (Tamil) newspapers on 24th May, 2024.

Request you to kindly take the same on record as required under the provisions of the above captioned Regulation.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For **LANCOR HOLDINGS LIMITED**



**KAUSHANI CHATTERJEE**  
**COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER**

**Lancor Holdings Limited**

VTN Square, 2nd Floor, No.58, (Old No.104) G.N. Chetty Road,  
T. Nagar, Chennai - 600017 +91 44 28345880-83 | www.lancor.in  
CIN:- L65921TN1985PLC049092 GSTIN:- 33AAACD2547C1ZA



## CPCL, CIPET joins for skill development

Chennai, May 24: Chennai Petroleum Corporation Limited (CPCL), has collaborated with CIPET (Central Institute of Petrochemicals Engineering and Technology) for job-oriented Skill Development Training in "Machine Operator - Plastics Processing" for underprivileged students from various districts across Tamil Nadu as part of their CSR initiative. Conducted as a full-time residential course lasting six months at the CIPET campus in Guindy, Chennai, CPCL supported a group of 40 students. Commencing in November '23, all 40 students successfully completed the course, with almost all securing placements in various manufacturing units across the State.

During the valedictory function on 22nd May '24, Arvind Kumar, Managing Director of CPCL, distributed the Certificates and Placement Orders to the students. Speaking on the occasion, Mr. Arvind Kumar highlighted the significance of skill development in today's rapidly evolving job market, stressing its role in enhancing employability and driving economic growth. He announced CPCL's plans to replicate this initiative in districts like Madurai and Nagapattinam, emphasizing the students' hard work and the quality training provided by CIPET.

## MG Motor expands network in Chennai

Chennai, May 24: MG (Morris Garages), a 100-year-old automobile brand with a British legacy, strengthens its commitment by inaugurating a new state-of-the-art showroom and workshop in Chennai. The expansion of MG Motor India's network aligns with its strategic vision to enhance the overall buying and ownership experience. MG Motor India now has 29 touchpoints in Tamil Nadu. Built over an area of 5,000 sq. ft., the new dealership, MG Chennai Mount Road, shares the overall look and feel of MG India's futuristic customer approach, which resonates with the preferences of modern, urban car buyers who are tech-savvy and auto enthusiasts. The showroom is accompanied by a 16,000 sq. ft. modern service facility to cater to the requirements of its customers.

Satinder Singh Bajwa, Chief Commercial Officer, MG Motor India, said, "We are delighted to expand our network to Tamil Nadu as a part of MG 2.0. As we grow, we are expanding the footprint of the brand

to newer territories, ensuring seamless sales and aftersales services to MG customers. We have established over 400 touchpoints across 170 cities in the country. We plan to establish 100

new MG touchpoints this year, specifically catering to Tier 3 and Tier 4 cities. This strategic expansion aims to foster deeper relationships with customers by coming closer to them, allowing

them to choose and drive their favourite MG car with peace of mind. It underscores our steadfast dedication to increasing accessibility and delivering superior customer experiences."

### SREE MARUTHI MARINE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(A Joint Venture with TIDCO)  
Registered office: No. 1/220, Kamaraj street, Kelambakkam - 603103, Kancheepuram Dist., Tamil Nadu. Fax: 044-27474320  
Email: sreemaruthimarine@rediffmail.com | Website: http://www.sreemaruthimarine.com | CIN: L24290TN1973PLC006441

#### EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)				
		Quarter Ended 31st March 2024	Quarter Ended 31st December 2023	Quarter Ended 31st March 2023	Year Ended 31st March 2024	Year Ended 31st March 2023
		(Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	72.53	71.48	129.97	186.85	313.91
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax & Exceptional)	41.11	5.33	14.75	10.85	14.18
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	41.11	5.33	14.75	10.85	14.18
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	36.43	5.33	10.05	6.17	9.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	36.51	5.33	9.58	6.24	9.01
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each)	78.03	78.03	78.03	78.03	78.03
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	159.61	161.17
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic:	4.68	0.68	1.23	0.80	1.15
	2. Diluted:	4.68	0.68	1.23	0.80	1.15

**Notes:**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. <https://www.mseil.in/Corporates/Corporate-Securities-Information/Corporate-Update/default.aspx?type=2>  
2 The company has only one primary business segment viz., Industrial Salt.  
3 The figure for the quarter ended 31st March 2024 and March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and published year to date figures upto third quarter of the respective financial year.  
4 These results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on May 22, 2024.  
5 The above financial results are prepared in accordance with IND AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.  
6 The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of 10% as the final dividend for the year ended March 31, 2024.  
7 Previous quarters / years figures have been regrouped / reclassified and rearranged wherever necessary to correspond with the current quarters / year's classification/disclosure

By Order of the Board  
For SREE MARUTHI MARINE INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
K GURUMURTHY  
WHOLETIME DIRECTOR  
Place : Chennai  
Date : 22.05.2024

### JMJ FINTECH LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Meenakshi Enterprises Limited)

Regd Office: Shop No. 3, 1st Floor, Adhi Vinayaga Complex, No. 3, Bus Stand, Gopalsamy Temple Street, Ganapathy, Coimbatore North, Tamil Nadu-641006  
Email: investor@jmfintechltd.com | Website: www.jmfintechltd.com | Ph. No. : 739522291/92  
CIN : L51102T1982PLC029253

#### Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year Ended 31.03.2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
	(Refer Note)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	306.55	214.18	77.89	746.75	382.29
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	164.25	124.63	31.56	385.76	98.37
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	164.25	124.63	31.56	385.76	98.37
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	46.22	102.57	16.30	213.78	83.11
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	46.22	102.57	16.30	213.78	83.11
Equity Share Capital	1240.00	1240.00	1240.00	1240.00	1240.00
Earnings per Share (before extraordinary items (of Rs.10/- each) for continued and discontinued operations)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Basic and Diluted	0.37	0.83	0.13	1.72	0.67

**Note :**  
1 The standalone financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind. AS) notified under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended from time to time, the circulars, guideline and direction issues by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI), Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as Amended and other recognised accounting practices generally accepted in India.  
2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on May 23, 2024  
3 The Standalone financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors.  
4 The figures for the fourth quarter of the current and previous financial year are, the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of third quarter of the current and previous financial year which was subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.  
5 Report on subordinate debts availed as per the RBI Master Direction DNBR.PD.002/03.10.119/2016-17 - NBFC Acceptance of Public Deposits  
6 The company is primarily engaged in the business of financing and there are no separate reportable segments identified as per Ind As 108 Operating Segments.  
7 The figures for the previous periods / year have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period presentation. There are no significant regrouping / reclassification for the quarter under report.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD  
For MJM FINTECH LIMITED  
Sd/- JOJU MADATHUMPADY JOHNY  
DIN: 02712125  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
PLACE : COIMBATORE  
DATE : 23.05.2024

## GMM Pfaudler posts 8% growth in revenue

Chennai, May 24: GMM Pfaudler Limited, global leader in glass-lined equipment, announces its fourth quarter (Q4 FY24) and annual (FY24) results for the period ended March 31, 2024.

FY24 Order Intake of Rs. 861 crore, up 14% Q-o-Q, Order Backlog stands at Rs. 1,689 crore. Ratings outlook upgrade by CRISIL to 'Positive'. Credit Ratings is now at AA-/A1+/Positive.

Appointment of s. Shilpa Nirula as an Independent Director effective May 22, 2024. With this appointment, 70% of the Board shall comprise of Independent Directors

The Board recommended a final dividend of Rs. 1 per

equity share, subject to requisite approvals. Total dividend for FY24 (including interim dividend) would be Rs.2 per equity share

Tarak Patel, Managing Director said, "We are happy to report a strong finish to the financial year, where we were able to grow both revenue and profitability by 8% and 11%, respectively.

He further added, "Our business diversification strategy has helped mitigate the slowdown in the chemical sector and allowed us to focus on non-traditional industry segments. Our ongoing cost control and operational excellence measures has helped us maintain margins and positions us well for future."

### NARENDRA PROPERTIES LIMITED

(CIN: L70101TN1995PLC031532)  
REGD OFF: MAKANU HOUSE, 2ND FLOOR, NEW NO. 49, OLD NO. 25, BARNABY ROAD, KILPAUK, CHENNAI - 600010

#### STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024

S no.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year to date 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2023
		Audited	Audited	(Restated) Audited
1	Total Income From Operations	384.647	1949.027	1123.502
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(277.685)	299.736	634.219
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(277.685)	299.736	634.219
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(352.624)	224.646	572.296
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(352.624)	224.646	572.296
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs 10 per equity share)	710.640	710.640	710.640
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	3,029.682	2,876.100
8	Basic & diluted earnings per share of (Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Quarterly figures not annualised)	(4.962)	3.161	8.053

**NOTES:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange i.e., BSE LIMITED under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), and also at the website of the company at [www.narendraproperties.com](http://www.narendraproperties.com)

By Order of the Board  
CHIRAG N MAHER  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
PLACE : CHENNAI  
DATED : 23-05-2024

### LANCOR

FUTURE-READY

CIN No. : L65921TN1985PLC049092 GSTIN:- 33AAACD2547C1ZA

Arihant VTN Square, 2nd Floor, No.58 (Old No.104), G.N.Chetty Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017

Ph:- 044-28345880-84 | [www.lancor.in](http://www.lancor.in)

#### EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Sl No.	Particular	Standalone Financials					Consolidated Financials				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Refer Note No.3	Un Audited	Refer Note No.3	Audited	Audited	Refer Note No.3	Un Audited	Refer Note No.3	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operation (Net)	4,370.82	3,100.07	2,649.69	13,759.79	11,421.15	4,388.24	3,117.49	2,669.50	13,832.01	11,494.33
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	483.71	192.01	1.26	1,031.87	90.56	484.65	193.49	1.65	1,037.63	94.31
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	483.71	192.01	1.26	1,031.87	90.56	484.65	193.49	1.65	1,037.63	94.31
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	300.60	128.22	(38.08)	676.23	(32.63)	299.57	127.92	(39.59)	674.66	(33.91)
5	Total Comprehensive Income	277.22	129.59	(22.12)	656.95	(27.17)	276.19	129.29	(23.67)	655.36	(28.45)
6	Equity share capital	1,215.00	1,215.00	810.00	1,215.00	810.00	1,215.00	1,215.00	810.00	1,215.00	810.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	12,526.36	12,285.11	-	-	-	-	12,496.19
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs.2/- each) X for continuing and discontinued operations)-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(1) Basic	0.49	0.21	(0.06)	1.11	(0.05)	0.49	0.21	(0.07)	1.11	(0.06)
	(2) Diluted	0.49	0.21	(0.06)	1.11	(0.05)	0.49	0.21	(0.07)	1.11	(0.06)

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.lancor.in](http://www.lancor.in)  
2 Results for the quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) in terms of Securities Exchange Board of India's circular bearing no CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped wherever necessary, to make them comparable.  
3 Figures of the previous periods have been reclassified and / or regrouped wherever necessary to conform to the figures of the current period. The financial figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 respectively and the published year to date unaudited figures upto the third quarter ended December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022 respectively.  
Date : 23/05/2024  
Place: Chennai

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
R V SHEKAR  
DIRECTOR



### RAJ TELEVISION NETWORK LIMITED

Regd Office: No. 32, Poes Road, Second Street, Teynampet, Chennai- 600018

CIN: L92490TN1994PLC027709 E-mail: comp\_sec@rajtvnet.in, Website: www.rajtvnet.in

#### Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024

₹ in Thousands

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	164,097.47	388,913.57	1,068,349.15	854,487.34
2	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	12,603.11	21,738.41	12,038.47	16,511.39
3	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	12,603.11	21,738.41	12,038.47	16,511.39
4	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	9,881.34	15,058.01	8,057.55	11,252.36
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	9,881.34	15,058.01	8,057.55	11,252.36
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of share is ₹ 5/- each)	259,566.72	259,566.72	259,566.72	259,566.72
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves)	-	-	1,185,831.87	1,177,773.31
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (Face value of share is ₹ 5/- each)				
	1. Basic	0.19	1.00	0.16	0.22
	2. Diluted	0.19	1.00	0.16	0.22

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.rajtvnet.in](http://www.rajtvnet.in).

For Raj Television Network Limited  
-Sd-  
M Raajhendhran  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00821144  
Place: Chennai  
Date: 23.05.2024



